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WELCOME MESSAGE

The fundamental philosophy of the conference is "Learning with Pleasure". This 

yearly conference is the ideal platform for us to present to you an abundance of 

scientific oration, plenary sessions, lectures, symposiums and workshops. It offers 

a rare chance for top academics, knowledgeable physicians, and allied health 

professionals from India and outside to debate and consider the most recent 

developments in the field of critical care and pulmonary medicine.

The highlight of this top-notch scientific programme will be the participation of 

eminent international and national faculties, who will give you the chance to 

interact, discuss, and gain a deeper understanding of the most recent 

developments, contentious issues, and technological advancements in the field of 

critical care and bronchology. The thoughtfully designed pre-conference 

workshops would expose you to newer technologies, allow you the chance to learn 

new procedures, and provide you the chance to improve your clinical & procedural 

abilities.

We warmly invite you to this annual, massively spectacular conference in Jaipur, 

famously known as The Pink City.

Dear Friends,

Welcome to the joint conference of 3rd World Conference on Comprehensive 

Critical Care (W4C) and Bronchopulmonary World Congress (BWC), which will take 

place in Jaipur, Rajasthan, India during 14-17 September 2023. It is our privilege 

and honour to welcome you on behalf of the organising committee.
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CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS

THEME:

MECHANICAL VENTILATION 

Everything you want to learn about
Mechanical Ventilation, Oxygen Therapy,
Non-Invasive Ventilation, HFNO & ECMO 

Expected Participants - 1000+ Panel Discussions

W4C Critical Care Review Program Group Discussions

"Never Before" Workshops on
Mechanical Ventilation and ECMO

nd2  W4C Oration by Eminent Scientist of International Standing

Complete Book on Mechanical Ventilation for Every Delegate 

Workshops Guest LecturesDebates

Quiz Awards Largest Industry Exhibition

Top International and National Faculty

RD3  WORLD CONFERENCE ON
COMPREHENSIVE CRITICAL CARE 



CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS

Special Session on Robotic Bronchoscopy, Peripheral Lung Nodule - Navigation
Bronchoscopy, Bronchoscopic Transparenchymal Nodule Access (BTPNA)

Future of Pulmonology:
A Special Session for Post-Graduates and Young Doctors Making Big 

in Respiratory Medicine by Dr. Atul C Mehta, USA

Lung Transplant Session, Women in IP-Troubles and Troubleshooting

A Dedicated Session on Paediatric Bronchoscopy and Foreign Body Removal

Several Renowned International and Indian Speakers

Newer Drug Management of MDR -TB Lung Cancer-What's New

Inter Vapour Ablation Endobronchial Cryo  & Laser Technology

Dedicated Hands-On Training in Workshops Semi Rigid & Rigid Thoracoscopy

Basic and Advanced Bronchoscopy, Rigid Bronchoscopy and Stent Placement

BRONCHO PULMONARY
WORLD CONGRESS 

Sleep-Basic & Advanced



One of Rajasthan’s most cherished cities surrounded by sand-stone forts and stunning palaces is 
Jaipur. This is a UNESCO World Heritage City famously known as the “Pink City of India.” The 
capital of the state of Rajasthan, Jaipur embraces its heritage and culture through its food, music, 
historical sites and hospitable locals. The things you can do and see here are beyond 
imaginable, explore the century old structures that has gone through the worst of times like City 
Palace, Albert Hall Museum, Hawa Mahal, Jal Mahal, Jaigarh Fort, Nahargarh Fort and Amber 
Fort. Jaipur, founded in the year 1727 by Maharaja Sawai Jaisingh II was once a throne to the clan 
of rulers. The city of Jaipur is aesthetically stunning with picturesque and precise architecture of 
palaces and forts. It is artistically blessed where you get the pleasure exploring the historic 
walled city that displays the states exceptional artisanship in bustling bazaars. Things you can 
see here have a nice blend of old and new, from exotic wares to tie-dye scarves, blue pottery to 
intricate jewellery design, and rich leather embroidered shoes. With its diverse architecture and 
local lifestyle, Jaipur reflects on the modernity even when surrounded by ancient royal culture. 
The city is an opulent destination filled with traditions, civilization, festivals, fairs, customs, 
cultures and monuments. It plays an important role and as a platform for various events like the 
much-anticipated Jaipur Literature Festival followed by Teej, Kite Festival, Elephant Festival and 
Diwali. Jaipur as a city today is a booming economy plus the country’s cultural centre.

ABOUT JAIPUR

The weather in Jaipur in September is warm with average temperatures ranging from a 
minimum of around 25°C (77°F) to a maximum of around 34°C (93°F). September is still part of 
the monsoon season in Jaipur, so there may be some occasional rainfall.

WEATHER
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and many more...



Conference Details:

Workshop Details:

National Delegate

Faculty

Accompanying Person

PG Student

Category
01 April –

31 May 2023
01 June – 31
August 2023

01 September – 
13 September

2023

14 September
 2023 onwards

5,500.00

5,500.00

4,000.00

4,000.00

6,000.00

6,000.00

4,500.00

4,500.00

6,500.00

6,500.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

7,000.00

7,000.00

5,500.00

5,500.00

Registration Type
(Subject to Availability)

LateRegular
On Spot

Terms & Conditions:

l Participants will not be entitled for any refunds 
in case of cancellations.

l The registration fee above is inclusive of 18% 
GST

l Delegate kits will be issued as per their 
availability to participants registering ON-SPOT 
for the conference.

l Online registration shall attract a transaction fee 
of 3% on the total payable amount.

l Participants will not be entitled for any 
refunds in case of cancellations.

l Target audience for the workshops are PG 
Students, Practicing Intensivist and 
Consultants.

l Delegate kits will be issued as per their 
availability to participants registering ON-SPOT 
for the conference.

l Workshop fee is inclusive of 18% GST.
l One delegate can attend only one workshop.

Conference: Workshop:

REGISTRATION
W4C 2023

Mechanical Ventilation & NIV 
/ HFNO / Oxygen Therapy

Imaging & POCUS in
Mechanical Ventilation

Nursing

Workshop

4,500.00

4,500.00

4,500.00

6,000.00

01 April –
31 May 2023

01 June – 31
August 2023

01 September – 
13 September

2023

14 September
 2023 onwards

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

6,000.00

5,500.00

5,500.00

5,500.00

7,000.00

6,000.00

6,000.00

6,000.00

7,000.00

Registration Type On Spot
(Subject to Availability)

LateRegular

W4C Critical Care
Review Course

International Delegate - 7,000.00 7,500.00 8,000.00



WORKSHOPS
W4C 2023

Workshop Directors

Mechanical Ventilation & NIV / HFNO / Oxygen Therapy

Dr. Ranajit Chatterjee

Dr. Prashant Kumar

W4C Critical Care Review Course

Dr. Pooja Nair

Nursing

POCUS in Mechanical Ventilation

Dr. Pradeep D’Costa Dr. Vaibhav Bhargava

Workshop Chairperson

Dr. Diptimala Agarwal



Conference Details:

Workshop Details:

Workshop 01 April –
31 May 2023

01 June – 31
August 2023

01 September – 
13 September

2023

14 September
 2023 onwards

Registration Type On Spot
(Subject to Availability)

LateRegular

REGISTRATION
BWC 2023

Terms & Conditions:

l Online registration shall attract a transaction fee 
of 3% on the total payable amount.

l Delegate kits will be issued as per their 
availability to participants registering ON-SPOT 
for the conference.

l The registration fee above is inclusive of 18% 
GST

l Participants will not be entitled for any refunds 
in case of cancellations.

l Workshop fee is inclusive of 18% GST.

l Participants will not be entitled for any 
refunds in case of cancellations.

l One delegate can attend only one workshop.

l Target audience for the workshops are PG 
Students, Pulmonologists, Physicians, ENT 
Specialists, Intensivists and Consultants.

l Delegate kits will be issuezd as per their 
availability to participants registering ON-SPOT 
for the conference.

Conference: Workshop:

National Delegate

Faculty

Accompanying Person

PG Student

International Delegate

Category
01 April –

31 May 2023
01 June – 31
August 2023

01 September – 
13 September

2023

14 September
 2023 onwards

5,500.00

5,500.00

4,000.00

4,000.00

-

6,000.00

6,000.00

4,500.00

4,500.00

8,000.00

6,500.00

6,500.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

8,500.00

7,000.00

7,000.00

5,500.00

5,500.00

9,000.00

Registration Type
(Subject to Availability)

LateRegular
On Spot

*A special discount of INR 1,000 is offered to UAPM members on selection of both conference and workshop 
registration. Please contact the secretariat at bwc@bwclive.in to get the discount code.

Basic Bronchoscopy & Procedure
Techniques

Rigid Bronchoscopy & Stent
Placement

Thoracoscopy: Rigid & Semirigid

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

4,000.00

4,000.00

4,000.00

4,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00
Advanced Bronchoscopy
Technique

Sleep: Basic & Advanced 3,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00



WORKSHOPS
BWC 2023

Dr. Naseer YusufDr. Rakesh Chawla

Thoracoscopy: Rigid & Semirigid

Dr. Veerottam TomerDr. Atul C Mehta

Advanced Bronchoscopy Techninque

Dr. Pratibha Gogia

Dr. Anant MohanDr. Manoj K Goel

Basic Bronchoscopy & Procedure Techniques

Dr. Hari Kishan GonuguntlaDr. Ajmal Khan

Rigid Bronchoscopy & Stent Placement

Workshop Directors

th15  September 2023, New Academic Block,
SMS Medical College, Jaipur, Rajasthan



WORKSHOPS
BWC 2023

Dr. Rajesh SwarnakarDr. Sanjay Manchanda

Sleep: Basic & Advanced

Details of all workshops will be updated soon.

Workshop Directors

th15  September 2023, New Academic Block,
SMS Medical College, Jaipur, Rajasthan



SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

PLATINUM
DIAMOND

GOLD
SILVER

INR
50 Lakhs INR

25 Lakhs
INR

15 Lakhs INR
10 Lakhs

öVideo advert 
during the breaks

öSponsorship of 
02 scientific 
sessions

öVisual branding in 
halls

öOne 6x3 mtr. stall 
at a premium 
location

öSponsorship of 
01 scientific 
sessions
öOne 6x3 mtr. stall 
at a premium 
location
öVisual branding in 
halls
öVideo advert 
during the breaks

öSponsorship of 
01 scientific 
sessions
öOne 6x3 mtr. stall 
at a premium 
location
öVisual branding in 
halls

öOne 3x3 mtr. stall 
at a premium 
location

Full Page
Publication

Branding (Colored)
INR 2 Lakhs

(Complimentary with
Platinum Sponsorship)

Half Page
Publication

Branding (Colored)
INR 1.5 Lakhs

(Complimentary with
Diamond Sponsorship)

Scientific
Exhibition Stall

(3x2 mtr.)
INR 3 Lakhs

Scientific
Exhibition Stall

(3x3 mtr.)
INR 5 Lakhs



JAIPUR
The Pink City

Conference Manager
MCI GeTS India
Nikhil Golani
Mob. +91 9560270666
Email: w4c@w4c.live

Website: www.w4c.live

Welcome to


