



Learning with Pleasure

## Joint Conference of 3<sup>rd</sup> World Conference on Comprehensive Critical Care (W4C)

(Under the aegis of W4C Critical Care Foundation)

## Bronchopulmonary World Congress (BWC)

(Under the aegis of United Academy of Pulmonary Medicine)

Venue : New Academic Block, SMS Medical College

# **JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN**

14<sup>тн</sup> - 17<sup>тн</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023

# WELCOME MESSAGE

#### Dear Friends,

Welcome to the joint conference of 3rd World Conference on Comprehensive Critical Care (W4C) and Bronchopulmonary World Congress (BWC), which will take place in Jaipur, Rajasthan, India during 14-17 September 2023. It is our privilege and honour to welcome you on behalf of the organising committee.

The fundamental philosophy of the conference is "Learning with Pleasure". This yearly conference is the ideal platform for us to present to you an abundance of scientific oration, plenary sessions, lectures, symposiums and workshops. It offers a rare chance for top academics, knowledgeable physicians, and allied health professionals from India and outside to debate and consider the most recent developments in the field of critical care and pulmonary medicine.

The highlight of this top-notch scientific programme will be the participation of eminent international and national faculties, who will give you the chance to interact, discuss, and gain a deeper understanding of the most recent developments, contentious issues, and technological advancements in the field of critical care and bronchology. The thoughtfully designed pre-conference workshops would expose you to newer technologies, allow you the chance to learn new procedures, and provide you the chance to improve your clinical & procedural abilities.

We warmly invite you to this annual, massively spectacular conference in Jaipur, famously known as The Pink City.

# ORGANISING COMMITTEE

#### **Chief Patron**



**Dr. Sudhir Bhandari** Vice Chancellor Rajasthan University of Health Sciences, Jaipur Patron



**Dr. Rajeev Bagarhatta** Principal and Controller SMS Medical College & Hospital, Jaipur

## WORLD CONFERENCE ON COMPREHENSIVE CRITICAL CARE

#### Organising Chairman



**Dr. Narendra Rungta** Chairman and Managing Trustee Critical Care Foundation, Jaipur Past President ISCCM

#### **Organising Secretary**



Dr. Mahendra Kumar Bainara Sr. Professor & Medical Superintendent, Institute of Respiratory Diseases SMS Medical College, Jaipur

Vice Chairman



**Dr. Ranvir Singh Tyagi** Director Synergy Plus Hospital, Agra

#### **Scientific Secretary**



Dr. Diptimala Agarwal Chief, Critical Care Services Shantived Institute of Medical Sciences, Agra





Dr. Lalit Singh Professor & Head, Dept. of Respiratory & Critical Care Medicine SRMS IMS, Bareilly

Coordinator



**Dr Rakesh Tyagi** Director, Dept. of Critical Care Medicine Synergy Plus Hospital, Agra

### **BRONCHO PULMONARY WORLD CONGRESS**

**Vice Chairmen** 

#### Organising Chairman



Dr. Vinod Joshi Principal & Controller RUHS College of Medical Sciences, Jaipur

#### Organising Secretary



Dr. Mahendra Kumar Bainara Sr. Professor & Medical Superintendent Institute of Respiratory Diseases SMS Medical College, Jaipur



Dr. Nalin Joshi Director & PHOD Dept. of Respiratory Disease NIMS Medical College, Jaipur



Dr. Rakesh Chawla Chairman and HOD, Dept. of Respiratory Medicine, Critical Care and Sleep JGH and Saroj Hospital, Delhi



**Dr. Ajeet Singh** Senior Consultant Division of Allergy & Pulmonary Medicine SMS Medical College, Jaipur



**Dr. Narendra Khippal** Senior Professor Institute of Respiratory Diseases SMS Medical College, Jaipur



Dr. Ramakant Dixit Senior Prof. & HOD Dept. of Respiratory Medicine JLN Medical College, Ajmer



**Joint Secretaries** 

Dr. Prem Prakash Gupta Sr. Professor & Head Dept. of Respiratory Medicine PGIMS ROHTAK



Dr. Chand Bhandari Senior Professor Institute of Respiratory Diseases SMS Medical College, Jaipur

#### **Joint Secretaries**



Dr. Aashish Singh Associate Professor & HOD Institute of Respiratory Diseases SMS Medical College, Jaipur



Dr. Anand Patel Depart. of Pulmonary Medicine GMERS Medical College Vadodara Treasurer



**Dr. Govind Singh Rajawat** Associate Professor Institute of Respiratory Diseases SMS Medical College, Jaipur

# THEME:

# MECHANICAL VENTILATION

Everything you want to learn about Mechanical Ventilation, Oxygen Therapy, Non-Invasive Ventilation, HFNO & ECMO

# 3<sup>RD</sup> WORLD CONFERENCE ON COMPREHENSIVE CRITICAL CARE

# **CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS**

"Never Before" Workshops on Mechanical Ventilation and ECMO







# BRONCHO PULMONARY WORLD CONGRESS

# CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS

Dedicated Hands-On Training in Workshops

Semi Rigid & Rigid Thoracoscopy

Basic and Advanced Bronchoscopy, Rigid Bronchoscopy and Stent Placement

Sleep-Basic & Advanced

Special Session on Robotic Bronchoscopy, Peripheral Lung Nodule - Navigation Bronchoscopy, Bronchoscopic Transparenchymal Nodule Access (BTPNA)

Inter Vapour Ablation

Endobronchial Cryo & Laser Technology

Newer Drug Management of MDR -TB

Lung Cancer-What's New

Future of Pulmonology:

A Special Session for Post-Graduates and Young Doctors Making Big in Respiratory Medicine by Dr. Atul C Mehta, USA

Lung Transplant Session, Women in IP-Troubles and Troubleshooting

A Dedicated Session on Paediatric Bronchoscopy and Foreign Body Removal

Several Renowned International and Indian Speakers

## **ABOUT JAIPUR**

One of Rajasthan's most cherished cities surrounded by sand-stone forts and stunning palaces is Jaipur. This is a UNESCO World Heritage City famously known as the "Pink City of India." The capital of the state of Rajasthan, Jaipur embraces its heritage and culture through its food, music, historical sites and hospitable locals. The things you can do and see here are beyond imaginable, explore the century old structures that has gone through the worst of times like City Palace, Albert Hall Museum, Hawa Mahal, Jal Mahal, Jaigarh Fort, Nahargarh Fort and Amber Fort. Jaipur, founded in the year 1727 by Maharaja Sawai Jaisingh II was once a throne to the clan of rulers. The city of Jaipur is aesthetically stunning with picturesque and precise architecture of palaces and forts. It is artistically blessed where you get the pleasure exploring the historic walled city that displays the states exceptional artisanship in bustling bazaars. Things you can see here have a nice blend of old and new, from exotic wares to tie-dye scarves, blue pottery to intricate jewellery design, and rich leather embroidered shoes. With its diverse architecture and local lifestyle, Jaipur reflects on the modernity even when surrounded by ancient royal culture. The city is an opulent destination filled with traditions, civilization, festivals, fairs, customs, cultures and monuments. It plays an important role and as a platform for various events like the much-anticipated Jaipur Literature Festival followed by Teej, Kite Festival, Elephant Festival and Diwali. Jaipur as a city today is a booming economy plus the country's cultural centre.

## WEATHER

The weather in Jaipur in September is warm with average temperatures ranging from a minimum of around 25°C (77°F) to a maximum of around 34°C (93°F). September is still part of the monsoon season in Jaipur, so there may be some occasional rainfall.



## **INTERNATIONAL FACULTY** W4C & BWC 2023



**Dr. Mitchell Levy** Rhode Island Hospital Rhode Island USA



Dr. Atul C. Mehta **Cleveland Clinic** Cleveland USA



Dr. Michael O'Leary Royal Prince Alfred Hospital Sydney Australia



**Dr. Eddy Fan** Mount Sinai Hospital Toronto Canada



Dr. Roopen Arya King's College Hospital London UK



**Dr. Ashutosh Sachdeva** University of Maryland Medical Centre Maryland USA



**Prof. Dr. Shital** Adhikarv Nepalese Society of Critical Care Medicine Kathmandu Nepal



**Dr. Suveer Singh** Imperial College London UK



Dr. Joven R V Gonong Senior Consultant and Professor, Lung Cancer Institute Phillipines



**Dr. Mohammed Omar** Farooq United Hospital Dhaka Bangladesh



**Dr. Subhash Acharya** Tribhuvan University Kathmandu Nepal



**Prof. Tay Chee Kiang Melvin** Singapore General Hospital Singapore



**Dr. Prashant Nasa** NMC Specialty Hospital Dubai UAE



**Dr. Nawal Al Shamli** Sultan Qaboos University, Muscat Oman



Dr. Sarabon Tahura Bangladesh Shishu Hospital & Institute Dhaka Bangladesh



**Dr. Sandeep Kantor** Royal Hospital Muscat Oman





Dr. Lilanthi Subasinhe National Hospital Colombo Sri Lanka



Dr. Lawrence O Raymond Senior Consultant and Professor, Lung Cancer Institute Phillipines

## **NATIONAL FACULTY** W4C & BWC 2023





**Dr. Shirish Prayag** 

**Dr. Pravin Amin** 



Dr. Randeep Guleria



Dr. Deepak Talwar



Dr. D Behra







Dr. G C Khilnani



Dr. Kapil Zirpe



**Dr. Pradeep** Rangappa





Dr. Arvind Baronia Dr. Dhruva Chaudhry



**Dr. Subhal Dixit** 





Dr. Ramakant Deshpande



**Dr. Prakash Shastri** 



**Dr. Ashish Bhalla** 



**Dr. Ramesh** Venkataraman









**Dr. Banambar Ray** 

Dr. R N Solanki

Dr. S N Gaur

Dr. Rajkumar

**Dr. Ashit Hegde** 





Dr. Rajesh Chawla



Dr. Deepak Govil



Dr. S K Katiyar



**Dr. J V Peter** 





Dr. Parvaiz A Koul



**Dr. Pradip Bhattacharya** 



**Dr. Rajesh Pande** 

Dr. D P Sammadar



**Dr. Prashant Kumar** 





**Dr. P L Gautam** 







Dr. Kedar Toraskar







## NATIONAL FACULTY W4C & BWC 2023





Dr. Yogendra Pal Singh



Dr. Sunit Singhi





**Dr. Sumit Ray** 



Dr Jaya Kuruvilla



## REGISTRATION W4C 2023

#### **Conference Details:**

Registration Type	Regular		Late	<b>On Spot</b> (Subject to Availability)
Category	01 April - 31 May 2023	01 June - 31 August 2023	01 September - 13 September 2023	14 September 2023 onwards
Faculty	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	7,000.00
National Delegate	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	7,000.00
Accompanying Person	4,000.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,500.00
PG Student	4,000.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,500.00
International Delegate	-	7,000.00	7,500.00	8,000.00

#### Workshop Details:

Registration Type	Regular		Late	<b>On Spot</b> (Subject to Availability)
Workshop	01 April - 31 May 2023	01 June - 31 August 2023	01 September - 13 September 2023	14 September 2023 onwards
Mechanical Ventilation & NIV / HFNO / Oxygen Therapy	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	6,000.00
Imaging & POCUS in Mechanical Ventilation	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	6,000.00
Nursing	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	6,000.00
W4C Critical Care Review Course	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00

### **Terms & Conditions:**

#### **Conference**:

- The registration fee above is inclusive of 18% GST
- Online registration shall attract a transaction fee of 3% on the total payable amount.
- Participants will not be entitled for any refunds in case of cancellations.
- Delegate kits will be issued as per their availability to participants registering ON-SPOT for the conference.

#### Workshop:

- Target audience for the workshops are PG Students, Practicing Intensivist and Consultants.
- Workshop fee is inclusive of 18% GST.
- One delegate can attend only one workshop.
- Participants will not be entitled for any refunds in case of cancellations.
- Delegate kits will be issued as per their availability to participants registering ON-SPOT for the conference.

## WORKSHOPS W4C 2023

## Workshop Chairperson



## Dr. Diptimala Agarwal

## Workshop Directors

Mechanical Ventilation & NIV / HFNO / Oxygen Therapy



Dr. Ranajit Chatterjee

**POCUS in Mechanical Ventilation** 



Dr. Pradeep D'Costa



Dr. Vaibhav Bhargava

#### Nursing

W4C Critical Care Review Course



Dr. Pooja Nair



**Dr. Prashant Kumar** 

## REGISTRATION BWC 2023

#### **Conference Details:**

Registration Type	Regular		Late	<b>On Spot</b> (Subject to Availability)
Category	01 April - 31 May 2023	01 June - 31 August 2023	01 September - 13 September 2023	14 September 2023 onwards
Faculty	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	7,000.00
National Delegate	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	7,000.00
Accompanying Person	4,000.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,500.00
PG Student	4,000.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,500.00
International Delegate	-	8,000.00	8,500.00	9,000.00

### Workshop Details:

Registration Type	Regular		Late	<b>On Spot</b> (Subject to Availability)
Workshop	01 April - 31 May 2023	01 June - 31 August 2023	01 September - 13 September 2023	14 September 2023 onwards
Basic Bronchoscopy & Procedure Techniques	3,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
Rigid Bronchoscopy & Stent Placement	3,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
Thoracoscopy: Rigid & Semirigid	3,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
Advanced Bronchoscopy Technique	3,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
Sleep: Basic & Advanced	3,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00

\*A special discount of INR 1,000 is offered to UAPM members on selection of both conference and workshop registration. Please contact the secretariat at bwc@bwclive.in to get the discount code.

## **Terms & Conditions:**

#### **Conference**:

- The registration fee above is inclusive of 18% GST
- Online registration shall attract a transaction fee of 3% on the total payable amount.
- Participants will not be entitled for any refunds in case of cancellations.
- Delegate kits will be issued as per their availability to participants registering ON-SPOT for the conference.

#### Workshop:

- Target audience for the workshops are PG Students, Pulmonologists, Physicians, ENT Specialists, Intensivists and Consultants.
- Workshop fee is inclusive of 18% GST.
- One delegate can attend only one workshop.
- Participants will not be entitled for any refunds in case of cancellations.
- Delegate kits will be issuezd as per their availability to participants registering ON-SPOT for the conference.

## WORKSHOPS BWC 2023

15<sup>th</sup> September 2023, New Academic Block, SMS Medical College, Jaipur, Rajasthan

## Workshop Directors

Advanced Bronchoscopy Techninque





Dr. Pratibha Gogia



Dr. Veerottam Tomer

**Basic Bronchoscopy & Procedure Techniques** 



Dr. Manoj K Goel



**Dr. Anant Mohan** 

**Rigid Bronchoscopy & Stent Placement** 



Dr. Ajmal Khan



Dr. Hari Kishan Gonuguntla

Thoracoscopy: Rigid & Semirigid





Dr. Rakesh Chawla

**Dr. Naseer Yusuf** 

## WORKSHOPS BWC 2023

15<sup>th</sup> September 2023, New Academic Block, SMS Medical College, Jaipur, Rajasthan

## Workshop Directors >>

**Sleep: Basic & Advanced** 



Dr. Sanjay Manchanda



Dr. Rajesh Swarnakar

Details of all workshops will be updated soon.

## **SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES**

# INR 50 Lakhs

Sponsorship of
02 scientific
sessions
One 6x3 mtr. stall
at a premium
location
♥isual branding in
halls
♥ideo advert
during the breaks

# INR 25 Lakhs

Sponsorship of
01 scientific
sessions
One 6x3 mtr. stall
at a premium
location
∀isual branding in
halls
∀ideo advert
during the breaks

# GOLD

INR 15 Lakhs

#### Sponsorship of 01 scientific sessions ⊙ne 6x3 mtr. stall at a premium location ¥isual branding in halls

### SIVER INR 10 Lakhs

⊙ne 3x3 mtr. stall at a premium location

Scientific Exhibition Stall (3x3 mtr.) INR 5 Lakhs

Scientific Exhibition Stall (3x2 mtr.) INR 3 Lakhs

Full Page Publication Branding (Colored) INR 2 Lakhs (Complimentary with Platinum Sponsorship) Half Page Publication Branding (Colored) INR 1.5 Lakhs (Complimentary with Diamond Sponsorship)

# Welcome to JAIPUR The Pink City



